Illinois law.
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Section 1700.100  Accounting Reports 

Upon written request by the Board, recipient local governmental agencies shall provide an accounting to the Board within 60 days, containing all expenditures incurred for programs funded under these Rules.  In order to test compliance with the requirements of the Act and these Rules, the Board will, on a random basis, investigate the expenditures of programs funded under these Rules. 
